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2023 NEWMARKET SNAPSHOT

Month$ Spend Transactions Av. transaction 
value

January $62.0M 894,873 $69.28
February $57.1M 827,460 $68.96

March $68.1M 992,305 $68.63
April $64.0M 918,288 $69.65
May $67.1M 971,596 $69.02
June $65.9M 968,068 $68.12
July $64.1M 952,089 $67.36

August $64.5M 962,405 $67.03
September $62.9M 939,971 $66.89

October
November
December

Total to date $580.4M 8,480,340 $68.44



2023 COMPETITORS - SPEND

Month Newmarket YOY Ponsonby YOY Parnell YOY Takapuna YOY Pukekohe YOY
January $62.0M +8.8% $23.3M +17.2% $13.5M +6.7% $13.6M -2.4% $54.0M +4.0%

February $57.1M +16.8% $22.7M +22.2% $13.1M +7.7% $13.6M +12.0% $51.8M +8.4%
March $68.1M +21.6% $26.8M +31.2% $16.4M +29.2% $15.8M +21.6% $58.3M +8.4%
April $64.0M +0.4% $25.0M +3.9% $13.5M -0.6% $14.0M -1.5% $55.1M +3.5%
May $67.1M -2.9% $26.0M +4.2% $14.7M -3.8% $15.5M -1.1% $57.7M +4.1%
June $65.9M -4.8% $25.0M +6.5% $14.0M -0.3% $15.7M +5.5% $57.0M +6.2%
July $64.1M -8.4% $25.4M +1.4% $13.7M -7.1% $15.5M -1.3% $56.5M +3.5%

August $64.5M -1.9% $24.7M -0.7% $14.5M -2.1% $15.3M +0.1% $57.6M +7.9%
September $62.9M -7.2% $24.8M -2.3% $14.1M -7.6% $14.8M -6.9% $57.1M +4.9%

October
November
December

Total to date $580.4M +1.8% $229.5M +9.2% $130.9M +2.6% $139.3M +3.3% $507.3M +5.6%



2023 COMPETITORS - TRANSACTIONS

Month Newmarket Ponsonby Parnell Takapuna Pukekohe
January 894,873 437,103 223,751 315,195 833,203

February 827,460 432,440 236,946 317,399 797,876
March 992,305 517,299 297,388 375,108 915,621
April 918,288 465,858 245,474 328,143 850,463
May 971,596 495,706 272,696 364,272 911,300
June 968,068 481,698 258,713 364,359 891,426
July 952,089 477,270 254,568 355,979 878,514

August 962,405 473,247 270,912 357,548 908,132
September 939,971 470,607 258,449 345,889 887,313

October
November
December

Total to date 8,480,340 4,339,780 2,360,605 3,223,635 7,932,688



2023 COMPETITORS – Av. TRANSACTION VALUE

Month Newmarket Ponsonby Parnell Takapuna Pukekohe
January $69.28 $53.34 $60.41 $43.30 $64.76

February $68.96 $52.48 $55.23 $42.75 $64.86
March $68.63 $51.73 $55.15 $42.07 $63.68
April $69.64 $53.64 $55.18 $42.73 $64.78
May $69.02 $52.49 $53.78 $42.62 $63.27
June $68.12 $51.98 $53.92 $43.17 $63.92
July $67.36 $53.13 $53.77 $43.56 $64.26

August $67.03 $52.15 $53.68 $42.70 $63.47
September $66.89 $52.79 $54.56 $42.74 $64.34

October
November
December

Total average $68.44 $52.89 $55.47 $43.22 $63.95



2023 NEWMARKET QUARTER

Quarter Spend Transactions Av. transaction value
Jan/Feb/Mar $187.5M 2,726,850 $68.77
Apr/May/Jun $198.2M 2,871,033 $69.03
Jul/Aug/Sep $191.5M 2,856,223 $67.05
Oct/Nov/Dec
Total to date $580.4M 8,480,340 $68.44



NEWMARKET DAILY SPEND – SEPTEMBER 2023



NEWMARKET DAILY AVERAGE SPEND

Sept-23 Aug-23 Jul-23 Prev 3 months Prev 6 months Prev 12 months

Saturday $2,819,783 $2,811,764 $2,810,527 $2,813,413 $2,937,008 $2,980,986
Sunday $2,013,405 $2,157,497 $1,968,547 $2,037,480 $2,077,882 $2,080,891
Monday $1,532,449 $1,509,651 $1,537,798 $1,521,190 $1,615,598 $1,756,206
Tuesday $1,709,574 $1,824,721 $1,755,945 $1,766,893 $1,751,202 $1,860,917
Wednesday $1,898,647 $1,882,075 $1,879,579 $1,885,439 $1,928,635 $2,044,069
Thursday $2,095,142 $2,120,827 $2,222,419 $2,141,476 $2,184,853 $2,353,787
Friday $2,355,415 $2,363,292 $2,280,216 $2,336,380 $2,327,012 $2,560,932



NEWMARKET MONTHLY SPEND
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2014 No record No record No record $46.1M $51.5M $46.6M $47.9M $49.2M $46.1M $47.8M $54.2M $67.3M $456.7M

2015 $43.2M $44.8M $51.4M $50.6M $55.6M $50.4M $49.8M $50.0M $47.7M $49.7M $53.3M $69.4M $615.9M

2016 $45.4M $49.4M $52.8M $54.3M $53.7M $50.4M $50.3M $49.1M $47.4M $51.9M $52.8M $69.3M $626.8M

2017 $45.7M $46.6M $52.8M $47.9M $54.3M $48.4M $50.2M $49.1M $49.8M $46.9M $51.3M $62.2M $605.2M

2018 $42.1M $38.8M $42.0M $38.5M $43.1M $40.2M $40.3M $39.5M $39.3M $40.1M $43.7M $50.4M $498.0M

2019* $35.4M $37.2M $42.4M $38.0M $42.7M $41.3M $39.5M $42.4M $43.2M $50.9M $65.0M $82.7M $560.8M

2020 $53.1M $54.8M $45.7M $5.6M $42.1M $62.4M $65.9M $32.0M $58.6M $63.3M $67.8M $85.9M $637.3M

2021 $54.7M $47.9M $55.5M $62.2M $67.4M $66.4M $69.1M $35.5M $12.7M $24.1M $55.9M $90.8M $642.4M

2022 $57.0M $48.9M $55.9M $63.2M $68.3M $68.2M $69.1M $64.9M $66.5M $69.7M $78.7M $95.8M $806.1M

2023 $62.0M $57.1M $68.1M $64.0M $67.1M $65.9M $64.1M $64.5M $62.9M

*Reporting moved to online dashboard



2023 BID COMPARISON – SEPTEMBER

Rank BID Spend YOY Transactions Av. Transaction value
1 CBD $140,921,358 +1.7% 3,090,351 $45.60
2 Manukau Central $87,537,681 -0.7% 1,481,349 $59.09
3 Albany $67,491,128 -3.4% 1,139,323 $59.24
4 DTLB $63,860,167 -0.3% 1,468,343 $43.49
5 Botany $63,611,606 -0.3% 1,119,319 $56.83
6 Newmarket $62,872,857 -7.2% 939,963 $66.89
7 Westgate $59,051,771 +3.5% 862,224 $68.49
8 Pukekohe $57,172,442 +4.9% 887,778 $64.40
9 Mt Wellington / Sylvia Park $53,022,528 -2.2% 915,072 $57.94

10 New Lynn $47,161,954 +1.7% 932,156 $50.59



2023 BID COMPARISON – PREVIOUS 12 MONTHS

Rank BID Spend YOY Transactions Av. Transaction value
1 CBD $1,795,689,192 +39.2% 37,258,765 $48.20
2 Manukau Central $1,092,546,510 +10.3% 18,130,380 $60.26
3 Albany $865,488,270 +5.3% 14,290,332 $60.56
4 Newmarket $828,558,509 +11.5% 11,739,933 $70.58
5 DTLB $800,733,539 +4.8% 18,203,309 $43.99
6 Botany $791,760,783 +9.6% 13,664,575 $57.94
7 Westgate $710,304,430 +14.4% 10,459,389 $67.91
8 Pukekohe $696,827,940 +7.8% 10,792,831 $64.56
9 Mt Wellington / Sylvia Park $686,611,828 +12.4% 11,683,432 $58.77

10 New Lynn $574,898,807 +6.9% 11,198,463 $51.34



3 MONTHLY CATEGORY OVERVIEW (JUL – SEPT 23)

Newmarket YoY Ponsonby YoY Parnell YoY Takapuna YoY Pukekohe YoY

Accommodation $3.4M +3.0% $1.4M -12.5% $3.4M +6.3% $637.2K -0.6% $18.3K -32.7%
Apparel & Personal $46.5M -16.2% $16.9M -2.9% $5.8M -3.3% $9.7M -2.0% $7.4M +2.8%
Cafes, Restaurants, Bars & Takeaways $31.8M +4.3% $31.3M -1.3% $15.3M -1.3% $19.6M +4.8% $16.7M +0.6%
Department Stores & Leisure $47.2M -3.1% $5.9M 0% $2.3M -14.8% $6.1M -19.7% $30.5M +4.8%
Fuel & Automotive $17.2M -19.6% $955.9K +6.9% $3.2M -17.9% $3.3M +10% $26.7M +0.4%
Groceries & Liquor $21.9M +21.7% $13.7M +10.5% $4.6M +9.5% $4.2M +2.4% $66.0M +16.6%
Home, Hardware & Electrical $13.5M -17.7% $3.5M -16.7% $6.2M -22.5% $1.4M -39.1% $19.8M -10.4%
Other $10.0M +3.1% $1.5M -15.4% $1.5M +15.4% $687.2K -4.3% $4.1M 0%



All data sourced from MarketView Reports 2022 - 2023

For further information please contact

Portia Campbell
Strategic Business Manager

Newmarket Business Association
portia@newmarket.co.nz

021 454 883


